Welcome Day 2021 Survey - Students

Q1 How did you find out about Virtual Welcome Day? Select all answers
that apply.

Answered: 173  Skipped: 0

Email from De
Anza College

Text message
from De Anza...

Email from my
instructor o...

Social medi.
A friend o
family membe

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Email from De Anza College 95.95% 166
Text message from De Anza College 6.94% 12
Email from my instructor or another faculty member 3.47% 6
Social media 12.72% 22
A friend or family member 5.78% 10
Other (please specify) 2.89% 5

Total Respondents: 173

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Yahoo Mail 9/29/2021 10:58 AM
2 Saw on website 9/23/2021 1:10 PM
3 portal 9/22/2021 6:19 PM
4 De Anza web site 9/22/2021 2:13 PM
5 De Anza Website 9/22/2021 1:53 PM
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Q2 What was your reason for attending Welcome Day?

Answered: 173  Skipped: 0

Mee
instructor

Learn about m
Villag

Ask questions
about...

Ask question
about financ..

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Meet instructors

Learn about my Village

Ask questions about registration or choosing classes
Ask questions about financial aid or other services

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 173

3+

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

[EnY

Access information about opportunities on campus.

To learn about the Paris 2022 trip!

Transfer to university

Becoming a bit more familiar with the college environment and some of my peers
Learn more about my major

promote club

Entering the raffle, meeting other students

Clubs
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| didn’t attend all the way through because it conflicts my personal schedule.
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80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
63.58%

80.35%

21.39%

10.98%

5.20%

DATE
9/29/2021 11:34 AM

9/26/2021 3:10 PM
9/23/2021 10:12 AM
9/22/2021 4:21 PM
9/22/2021 4:03 PM
9/22/2021 2:26 PM
9/22/2021 1:53 PM
9/22/2021 1:40 PM
9/22/2021 1:37 PM

110

139

37

19
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Q3 Were you able to find useful information about your Village?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

Somewhat

No
TOTAL

Yes

Somewhat

No

0%
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Answered: 173

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 0
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Answered: 118  Skipped: 55

RESPONSES

Any information related to my village

Unsure

socializing

Learning about sustainability from informed experts

I'm looking forward to being able to learn a lot about my chosen major.

Being able to find people who have the same interests as | do regarding academics.
Meeting instructors

The supportive community is one aspect of my Village | am looking forward to.

| have no idea.

Interactive with students

| was looking forward to asking questions | had.

We got the chance to meet with the faculty members and the department.

Talk to counselors. Was planning to see instructors but didn't know where to find them.
Introduce the community

Find out of the major | selected was only for an A.A. degree. Found out that is was for transfer
to an higher university.

activities, clubs, future classes

Meeting the teachers and the courses.

Learning about my village, what’s needed to succeed in the major | choose.
Major courses

Health and nursing

The lively personality the community has.

Comminication and know about the classes

Not sure

Assistance with career path and educational resources

providing helpful knowledge and support for me in terms of the major I'm interested in
Enjoy college

How much it is active or supportive.

Utilizing tutoring and workshops

The part where | can be creative.

the different opportunities to meet new people professionally/academically
Opportunities to network, joint clubs

I was looking forward to meet the counselors and professors.
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Q4 What aspect of your Village are you most looking forward to?

DATE

10/1/2021 3:32 PM
10/1/2021 2:54 PM
10/1/2021 7:53 AM
9/30/2021 10:55 PM
9/30/2021 2:06 PM
9/30/2021 9:41 AM
9/30/2021 1:14 AM
9/30/2021 1:03 AM
9/29/2021 10:09 PM
9/29/2021 8:33 PM
9/29/2021 7:38 PM
9/29/2021 6:12 PM
9/29/2021 5:32 PM
9/29/2021 4:25 PM
9/29/2021 2:41 PM

9/29/2021 2:23 PM

9/29/2021 1:53 PM

9/29/2021 1:37 PM

9/29/2021 1:21 PM

9/29/2021 12:52 PM
9/29/2021 12:41 PM
9/29/2021 12:20 PM
9/29/2021 12:02 PM
9/29/2021 11:47 AM
9/29/2021 11:42 AM
9/29/2021 11:40 AM
9/29/2021 11:40 AM
9/29/2021 11:34 AM
9/29/2021 11:28 AM
9/29/2021 11:26 AM
9/29/2021 11:26 AM
9/29/2021 11:26 AM
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Nothing.

Chatting with people in entrepreneurship

Learning more about my broader major path and finding more opportunities and help for it
Connecting with other students in my major and/or with a similar career goal

Meeting my instructors and getting to know my village better. Knowing what services my
village offered.

Meeting people

Spend a lot of thinking about school activities, workshops or experience any challenges.
getting tutoring help for my major classes

| am looking forward to connecting with others in the future

To learn more about my major and make friends

More things than | “know”

Photography

Meeting fellow village members and getting to know the instructors
Meet instructors from different departments.

The helpful instructors

TECHNOLOGY

The clubs

Is there anything to look forward to? Are there going to be village based events or something? |

didn't really understand what the purpose of it is past Welcome Day or what it is able to
accomplish.

Learning about what art courses are present at the college.
I'm looking forward on my major and making new friends.

The wonderful connections | can make

No idea. Of note | left early since | was getting no answers on how to sign into classes and
was half paying attention, so question 6 of this survey is badly answered due to having plenty

of time with nothing to accomplish

Meeting people who are also a part of the same career path that | am in.
Connecting with others who are pursuing a similar major/field of study.
The size and community of people and instructors.

What sources does the village provide?

Jokes.

To meet new people and to learn about career opportunities

I'm looking forward to meeting all the creative people from my village!
Interacting with faculty and students

Peers

science and engineering

Learning more about my major and meeting new people

what classes r like

Talking to other people with similar interests.
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9/29/2021 11:18 AM
9/29/2021 11:17 AM
9/29/2021 11:10 AM
9/29/2021 11:06 AM
9/29/2021 11:01 AM

9/29/2021 11:00 AM
9/29/2021 10:58 AM
9/29/2021 10:56 AM
9/29/2021 10:56 AM
9/29/2021 10:56 AM
9/29/2021 10:55 AM
9/29/2021 10:54 AM
9/28/2021 2:34 AM
9/27/2021 9:32 AM
9/26/2021 3:10 PM
9/23/2021 11:42 PM
9/23/2021 1:10 PM
9/23/2021 12:07 PM

9/23/2021 10:12 AM
9/23/2021 1:33 AM

9/22/2021 11:07 PM
9/22/2021 10:39 PM

9/22/2021 10:18 PM
9/22/2021 10:03 PM
9/22/2021 9:34 PM
9/22/2021 9:00 PM
9/22/2021 8:10 PM
9/22/2021 8:08 PM
9/22/2021 7:46 PM
9/22/2021 7:37 PM
9/22/2021 7:35 PM
9/22/2021 7:30 PM
9/22/2021 6:52 PM
9/22/2021 6:19 PM
9/22/2021 6:18 PM
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To improve my skills and provide help to find right path towards the carrier.
guidance from instructors

Meeting new people

Journalism caught my interest. The newspaper

I look forward on learning more about my village and career.

Collaboration with others

Learning more about clubs

I am looking forward to supportive village that will help me, when | need help.
Meeting the people and teachers they seem really nice.

Meeting new people and gaining insight into new things and different people.

| didn’t really understand the “your village part” so | attended my majors zoom & that was
super helpful.

Meeting the counselors.

Meeting the professors who teach at De Anza

Learning more from everyone in their respective departments.
To learn tips and tricks to what I'm majoring in.

Class and clubs

Going into the film/tv department

Health

The staff alluded to future events that the Village will have!
Meeting other students

Artistic Expression

My program

Events, though I'm not sure if they meant online or in person events
Clubs

Learning from passionate instructors

interacting with people who share some academic interests
Technology and physical science

the communications part.

Listening and speaking center

The science and technology

The incredible dedication of our instructors and support staff at De Anza
The clubs

Meeting the staff and listening to advice from others
Information of the other majors in the village

Meeting people with similar interests.

Breakout rooms

To know what classes were available.

Help with clarification and studying.
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9/22/2021 6:07 PM
9/22/2021 5:34 PM
9/22/2021 5:32 PM
9/22/2021 5:20 PM
9/22/2021 5:11 PM
9/22/2021 5:09 PM
9/22/2021 5:01 PM
9/22/2021 5:00 PM
9/22/2021 4:25 PM
9/22/2021 4:24 PM
9/22/2021 4:03 PM

9/22/2021 3:28 PM
9/22/2021 3:28 PM
9/22/2021 3:18 PM
9/22/2021 3:17 PM
9/22/2021 3:16 PM
9/22/2021 3:13 PM
9/22/2021 3:12 PM
9/22/2021 3:07 PM
9/22/2021 3:02 PM
9/22/2021 2:51 PM
9/22/2021 2:44 PM
9/22/2021 2:27 PM
9/22/2021 2:16 PM
9/22/2021 2:16 PM
9/22/2021 2:13 PM
9/22/2021 2:06 PM
9/22/2021 2:02 PM
9/22/2021 2:00 PM
9/22/2021 1:56 PM
9/22/2021 1:53 PM
9/22/2021 1:52 PM
9/22/2021 1:48 PM
9/22/2021 1:46 PM
9/22/2021 1:46 PM
9/22/2021 1:46 PM
9/22/2021 1:44 PM
9/22/2021 1:40 PM
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Friends
everything about it

The fun and exciting classes I'll be able to take next quarter when we’ll very likely be able to
go in person back to campus.

Meeting with my professors
Getting started

Activities

Clubs and Student success center
Being able to return to campus
Meeting instructors

meeting new people

For music, meeting new people and taking classes on campus. For my philosophy classes |
just want to learn as much as | possibly can about the subject.

Just being able to meet new people and help me figure out what | want to do with my future.

The internships

7125

9/22/2021 1:40 PM
9/22/2021 1:39 PM
9/22/2021 1:37 PM

9/22/2021 1:37 PM
9/22/2021 1:37 PM
9/22/2021 1:37 PM
9/22/2021 1:36 PM
9/22/2021 1:35 PM
9/22/2021 1:35 PM
9/22/2021 1:34 PM
9/22/2021 1:34 PM

9/22/2021 1:34 PM
9/22/2021 1:33 PM
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Q5 Were you able to find useful information about departments, services
and/or clubs?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

Somewhat

No
TOTAL

Yes

Somewhat

No

Answered: 173

Skipped: 0

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

8/25

60% 70%

RESPONSES
64.74%

31.79%

3.47%

80%

90% 100%

112

55

173
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Q6 Did you have enough time to accomplish what you wanted to during
Welcome Day?

Answered: 172  Skipped: 1

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 79.65% 137
NoO 20.35% 35
TOTAL 172
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Q7 If you had any technical issue that interfered with your participation or

joining any of the Welcome Day sessions, what was it?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 90

RESPONSES

no
N/a

none

No problems

| did not have any technical issues.

| can't find the zoom link because it is written on only the pdf. I'd like you to put the link to the
email

No

no

None.

N/A

No

Not really.
No

None
None

N/A

No

wifi was not connecting on my laptop, so | switched to phone, technical difficulties on my end
Nothing
Just zoom

The breakout rooms for the STEM village did not seem to be very organized. Even knowing
my major, it was not clear which room to join.

none
n/a

Nothing.

The initial link was not correct. | was able to discern the problem and get zoom to work
N/A

None

N/A

| don’t have any tech issues in joining of welcome day.

No technical issues

10/ 25

DATE
10/1/2021 3:32 PM

10/1/2021 2:54 PM
10/1/2021 7:53 AM
9/30/2021 9:41 AM
9/30/2021 1:03 AM
9/29/2021 10:09 PM

9/29/2021 8:33 PM
9/29/2021 8:26 PM
9/29/2021 7:38 PM
9/29/2021 6:12 PM
9/29/2021 5:59 PM
9/29/2021 5:32 PM
9/29/2021 4:25 PM
9/29/2021 1:53 PM
9/29/2021 1:37 PM
9/29/2021 1:21 PM
9/29/2021 12:52 PM
9/29/2021 11:47 AM
9/29/2021 11:42 AM
9/29/2021 11:40 AM
9/29/2021 11:34 AM

9/29/2021 11:26 AM
9/29/2021 11:26 AM
9/29/2021 11:18 AM
9/29/2021 11:17 AM
9/29/2021 11:06 AM
9/29/2021 11:01 AM
9/29/2021 11:00 AM
9/29/2021 10:58 AM
9/29/2021 10:56 AM
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| didn’t have any technical issues

None

None

Everything was fine and | had no problems.

I didn’t have any technical issues. Everything worked out well.
It was nothing.

Wasn't able to join any of the links provided 1
N.A

No issues

| had no technical issues.

No

No technical issue

No issue

No technical issue

nope

Nothing.

| cannot join any sessions. They were not available for me.
No problem

N/a

None

Nothing, everything went fine.

n/a

None.

No

None

There were some typo's in zoom links for subjects but | feel that is normal.
n/a

none

Wifi

No

N/A

None

No

| wanted to join the Accounting department 11 AM - 12 PM zoom link but was unable to and
then finally when | did, there was hardly any useful discussions going on. | would have loved to
find some useful career in accounting links and get more inputs about the latest career options
other than CPA.

| didn't have any technical issues, just that | wanted to join more than one session at a time
since | didn't know which one to choose.

NA

11/25

9/29/2021 10:56 AM
9/29/2021 10:55 AM
9/28/2021 2:34 AM
9/27/2021 9:32 AM
9/23/2021 10:12 AM
9/23/2021 1:33 AM
9/22/2021 10:57 PM
9/22/2021 10:39 PM
9/22/2021 10:18 PM
9/22/2021 10:03 PM
9/22/2021 9:34 PM
9/22/2021 8:08 PM
9/22/2021 7:46 PM
9/22/2021 7:35 PM
9/22/2021 6:19 PM
9/22/2021 6:18 PM
9/22/2021 6:16 PM
9/22/2021 6:07 PM
9/22/2021 5:32 PM
9/22/2021 5:20 PM
9/22/2021 5:09 PM
9/22/2021 4:25 PM
9/22/2021 3:28 PM
9/22/2021 3:28 PM
9/22/2021 3:21 PM
9/22/2021 3:18 PM
9/22/2021 3:17 PM
9/22/2021 3:16 PM
9/22/2021 3:13 PM
9/22/2021 3:12 PM
9/22/2021 3:07 PM
9/22/2021 2:51 PM
9/22/2021 2:44 PM
9/22/2021 2:08 PM

9/22/2021 2:02 PM

9/22/2021 2:00 PM
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Nothing

None

Everything were perfect for me.
None it went well for me!

None

N/A

None

None

None

nothing

Needed to be staged a little better.
N/A

Just crashes on laptops on my end.
my wifi kept cutting out, but | was still able to get some information
| didn't have any issues.

None

None

12 /25

9/22/2021 1:56 PM
9/22/2021 1:52 PM
9/22/2021 1:50 PM
9/22/2021 1:48 PM
9/22/2021 1:46 PM
9/22/2021 1:46 PM
9/22/2021 1:46 PM
9/22/2021 1:44 PM
9/22/2021 1:40 PM
9/22/2021 1:39 PM
9/22/2021 1:37 PM
9/22/2021 1:37 PM
9/22/2021 1:35 PM
9/22/2021 1:34 PM
9/22/2021 1:34 PM
9/22/2021 1:34 PM
9/22/2021 1:33 PM
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Q8 What did you like most about Welcome Day?

Answered: 124  Skipped: 49

RESPONSES

Knew De Anza through game

N/a

Chatting to people and getting information

meeting and greeting w teachers

Meeting Alicia De Toro

Being able to navigate things by myself was pretty neat.
The information that the different department heads gave us.

What | liked the most about Welcome Day was that | got to know my professor a bit better
before classes started.

Professor's workshop

The music

meet the instructors

It was helpful to have all my questions answered.
We were able to know each other.

How easily accessible everything was

Join the zoom freely based on multiple choices.
Communicatie with teachers

Breakout rooms with specific purposes
Everything

Getting to know instructors and having the choice to join different village to see which
major/classes you're interested in.

The division of various fields. We can choose any field we are interested in and join the zoom
room.

Got chance to know more about college and counselor

Getting to know others interest.

Knowing about De Anza more, such as student service.

The programas and know that there are many support in the collage
The first half

Villages helped keep my interests together

Faculty Staff were helpful and friendly

Seeing new faces

The meeting began on time.

| liked getting to see instructors.

I loved how all of the professors were so welcoming and friendly.

13/25

DATE

10/1/2021 3:32 PM
10/1/2021 2:54 PM
10/1/2021 12:51 PM
10/1/2021 7:53 AM
9/30/2021 10:55 PM
9/30/2021 2:06 PM
9/30/2021 9:41 AM
9/30/2021 1:03 AM

9/29/2021 10:09 PM
9/29/2021 8:33 PM
9/29/2021 8:26 PM
9/29/2021 7:38 PM
9/29/2021 6:12 PM
9/29/2021 5:39 PM
9/29/2021 5:32 PM
9/29/2021 4:25 PM
9/29/2021 3:56 PM
9/29/2021 1:53 PM
9/29/2021 1:37 PM

9/29/2021 1:21 PM

9/29/2021 12:52 PM
9/29/2021 12:41 PM
9/29/2021 12:35 PM
9/29/2021 12:20 PM
9/29/2021 12:02 PM
9/29/2021 11:47 AM
9/29/2021 11:42 AM
9/29/2021 11:40 AM
9/29/2021 11:40 AM
9/29/2021 11:34 AM
9/29/2021 11:28 AM
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Instructor meet-and-greets, informational PowerPoints

The professors were very welcoming.

Learn about my village.

chatting with the professor

Meeting the instructors and learning more about everyone and the specific paths within villages
Meeting faculty, learning about available resources

| got to be around others who also were in the same village and shared the same interests as
me.

The student panel answering questions for my village
Meeting all my instructors

It was cool meeting the instructors and faculty, including some student representatives for
clubs

| liked that we get to ask faculty members questions regarding our major

| liked learning about my villa and meeting new people and instructors

The overall vibe

The plethora of information | could learn about and the presence of many of the instructors
How the staff arranged by playing Kahoot

| liked how the sessions were brief but helpful.

the sharing session about each subject

Meeting the departments/services/clubs

| liked how we all interacted with other students and teachers and got to know more of the
different careers.

Meeting new people and getting answers about our Major.
The enthusiastic professors
N/A since | couldn’t join any of the links

| found out that there was an online clubs page which should be useful, if not it would at least
interesting to look at

| liked meeting the instructors and to find out information that | did not have before.

How friendly and welcoming the faculty/staff were.

The amount of different information that was available.

| meet so many instructors who gave us so many useful information, and they are so nice!
Meeting department chair again.

I liked how a good majority of people went to welcome day so | got to meet new people
Speaking with the instructors

The enthusiasm

get somewhat of my first college steps for a four year college and more learning.

| liked how we were able to communicate and meet our instructors and to learn more about the
different majors in our village.

i got to meet some amazing teachers

Confirmation than marine biology will likely come back next year.
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9/29/2021 11:26 AM
9/29/2021 11:26 AM
9/29/2021 11:18 AM
9/29/2021 11:17 AM
9/29/2021 11:10 AM
9/29/2021 11:06 AM
9/29/2021 11:01 AM

9/29/2021 11:00 AM
9/29/2021 10:58 AM
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9/29/2021 10:56 AM
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9/28/2021 2:34 AM
9/27/2021 9:32 AM
9/26/2021 3:10 PM
9/23/2021 11:42 PM
9/23/2021 12:11 PM
9/23/2021 10:12 AM

9/23/2021 1:33 AM

9/22/2021 11:07 PM
9/22/2021 10:57 PM
9/22/2021 10:39 PM

9/22/2021 10:18 PM
9/22/2021 10:03 PM
9/22/2021 9:34 PM
9/22/2021 9:00 PM
9/22/2021 8:10 PM
9/22/2021 8:08 PM
9/22/2021 7:46 PM
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9/22/2021 7:30 PM
9/22/2021 6:52 PM
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9/22/2021 6:18 PM



67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

79

80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98
99
100
101
102

Welcome Day 2021 Survey - Students

Overall it's organized well

It's really good to get information and it is good for interacting.
specific department meeting

Hearing about each major

Meeting some English instructors

| was able to learn more about my career

It was fun!

Meeting professors

the help me to get to know about my instructors.

All the information they told us.

Being part of a community.

It was nice to meet instructors, it made starting college a little less daunting because everyone

seemed very welcoming

Having an opportunity to ask questions about various subjects and/or listen in on what others
were asking.

Being able to see and ask questions to the instructors.
| got the chance to know De Anza better.

Its a great opportunity for me to meet other students and also the faculty staff whom | have
never met before because the previous year was fully online.

| liked all the villages to choose from

Details about my subject and career tips.

Being able to communicate face-to-face during the pandemic.

| liked how the professors introduced themselves. They were very welcoming.
Finding clubs

information about village

Going to the meeting about what degree you want to get.

The teachers introduced majors. They are so friendly and make me relax as a new student.

The staff introductions gave me a better understanding of who | might meet while in De Anza.

Meeting enthusiastic professors

| liked the part where | get to learn how to become an artistic person
Seeing everybody

| like how organized it was!

interacting with the enthusiastic faculty, staff, and students!

| liked how some students were sharing their experiences and what helped them with their
careers.

The excited environment

all the teachers were online and really active.

knowing more about my village

The people, they were really kind and awesome with us.

Being exposed to the dedication of De Anza staff to the success of their students.
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Former students talking about what they've been doing after graduating from De Anza.

Everyone were so friendly. There were so many information about campus and Department.|t
helped me to get familiar with.

Getting see teachers before hand, they we're all so friendly and welcoming
It made the school connected with everyone.

The opportunity to feel a part of a community.

Talking 1 on 1 in breakout rooms

The information

Very informative.

i liked it all, i really did feel welcome

being able to talk to instructors

| was able to move around to different villages or sessions.
Good way to meet instructors

Meeting instructors and new people

Talking to instructors

The online format made it easy to receive more information at once, and it was a little easier to
navigate

Being able to give my parents a chance to ask questions

The virtual tour, meeting the instructors

going in the breakout room with other art majors

Talking to the professors.

I liked meeting my Intro to KNES teacher the most.

The energy and how welcoming all staffs in the biological science/biology department were.

The kahoot
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Q9 Was there anything that you didn’t like, or didn’t find especially helpful?
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Answered: 99  Skipped: 74

RESPONSES

Nothing

N/a

Wish it was in person.

nothing

| wish | could have been able to find information regarding Intercultural Studies.
| found it all pretty helpful.

| did not have a problem with anything.
Didn’t like Nothing

no

None.

N/A

No

The time period is short. Although | want t stay in the same group, | have to leave and sign
back again.

N/A

Virtual tour while my classes are all online
the teachers

None

Most of the sessions happened at the same time. It is hard to participate in all the sessions
that | hoped to join.

No
None
All meeting were at the same time. | couldn’t particpate all.

I had trouble locating the Village that | was interested in. When | finally found it, | was 15
minutes late and missed out. | honestly prefer in person but | understand why it was virtual.

No
Nope
The transition from the first meeting to each booths was not transparent for the users.

| didn't like that the department and club zooms were scheduled at the same time as the
breakouts for my village and that access to the canvas resources disappeared after welcome
day. It made it very difficult to save and take advantage of the resources from Welcome Day,
especially for students with multiple interests

i liked everything.
No.

no
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Some sessions overlapped with others, so | had to choose between two | wanted to attend If i
wanted to switch between welcome day sessions, I'd have to wait in the zoom waiting room
| feel like there could have been more engaging activities
| liked everything.

Everything was chill. | think it was just me who felt that the information about the quarter was
kinda presented in an overwhelming way

Not really but | feel lied to when there weren't gifts that were given away
The time limits on the meetings, | missed the beginning of a meeting because | was in another
None

I didn't like that many of the webinars (ex. Scholarships, counseling, financial aid, etc.)
happened all at the same time.

Everything was helpful.

Everything was great.

It was nothing.

Not been able to join any event

Not really

No, everything was fine.

No.

No

The confusion for meeting link.

The time zones were pretty limited, | went to a meeting later because | was in another one
No, nothing

Every event was held at the same time.

it took a bit to figure out how to navigate to other villages (until a teacher fully explained how to
do so)

No.

No

the navigation and direction was a little unclear
Not really

None

Not really.

| didn't like how some meets we're all at the same time. | wish they could be different times
didn't get to make some zoom meetings | wanted.

No.
More explanation about the your village piece would have been helpful.
Time felt too short due to the changing in zoom meetings

No, but | thought welcome day also included an introduction about De Anza itself, like a quick
talk on campus layout, etc, welp we are in quarantine though, understandable.

None.
None

No

18/25

9/29/2021 11:06 AM

9/29/2021 11:00 AM
9/29/2021 10:58 AM
9/29/2021 10:56 AM

9/29/2021 10:56 AM
9/29/2021 10:56 AM
9/29/2021 10:55 AM
9/28/2021 2:34 AM

9/27/2021 9:32 AM
9/23/2021 10:12 AM
9/23/2021 1:33 AM
9/22/2021 10:57 PM
9/22/2021 10:39 PM
9/22/2021 10:18 PM
9/22/2021 10:03 PM
9/22/2021 9:34 PM
9/22/2021 8:10 PM
9/22/2021 8:08 PM
9/22/2021 7:46 PM
9/22/2021 7:35 PM
9/22/2021 6:19 PM

9/22/2021 6:18 PM
9/22/2021 6:07 PM
9/22/2021 5:34 PM
9/22/2021 5:32 PM
9/22/2021 5:20 PM
9/22/2021 5:09 PM
9/22/2021 4:25 PM

9/22/2021 4:24 PM
9/22/2021 4:03 PM
9/22/2021 3:41 PM
9/22/2021 3:32 PM

9/22/2021 3:28 PM
9/22/2021 3:28 PM
9/22/2021 3:21 PM



65

66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98

Welcome Day 2021 Survey - Students

| wish there was a little bit more time, but | was jumping through different villages to be able to
meet professors for this quarter and possibly ones for the future quarters.

Everything was helpful!!

no

Everything was a bit confusing and | was hoping things might be face to face again.
No

N/A

Wasn't placed In smaller, concentrated groups. Much of the information was not applicable to
me. Wish there was more done to welcome students, but | understand doing so online can be
difficult

None
No

| found the ice breaker room to be not useful because even if | were to have a 5 minute chat
with someone, knowing them well or exchanging numbers to be in contact is not possible.

No

no there wasn't, thank you for asking.
NA

Nothing

Not that | can think of. Starting in the morning (on a weekday, if | recall,) made it difficult for
me to attend, but that's more of a logistical suggestion.

No
No

| liked everything, everything | heard is something | found useful or something to brighten my
day

None

It felt a little unorganized at first but it was okay later.

| had issues contacting my councilor

no

Not enough time to explore.

nothing

everything was at the same time, so | missed some of the activities | would like to attend
There was less emphasis on clubs and the ones that | would be able to join.

Could have scripted it better

N/A

Had to choose between events at the same time, would have liked to attend multiple.
None

not really

Nothing that comes to mind.

I wish the whole thing would’ve been longer so | could’ve went to join the veteran services link
or a the financial aid link.

| didnt win a raffle prize hahaha
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Everything was fine :D
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event?

Answered: 98  Skipped: 75

RESPONSES

Meet more instructors

More engagement from the students
Make it in person.

no, but i think you should have pages on instagram where students can post their ids and
follow to interact w each other outside of university platforms

Having student speakers as well

Maybe make it longer? Just so there’'s more time to explore. Although, the teachers time has
to be taken into account.

Maybe stagger some of the other meetings that were happening at the same time. There were
some things | was interested in but didn’t get the chance to attend the meetings because
another meeting was happening at the same time.

| do not have any suggestions.
Same as 7
Maybe can arrange more interactive games.

no

More time with the "Meeting with Instructors" section because | did have a few small questions

go unanswered.
N/A

Maybe in the early email, give more detailed directions on how you can find the information
you want, and summery what you can get from there. instructor part was confused, where to
find them? and department, too. If they are all available, maybe separate them into different
times, morning for counselors, afternoon for department and instructors?

N/A
none

Not really, the virtual welcome day explained a lot about the different villages, and interesting
classes to take.

Divide sessions into different periods of time (e.g. am and pm).
No

None

Scheduling more various time?

In person.

COVD-19 makes meeting difficult and even deadly so | understand and | appreciate a Virtual
Welcome Day, in the future having both an online and in person option for meeting would be
beneficial

No

Nope
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Q10 Do you have any suggestions for improving the next Welcome Day

DATE
10/1/2021 3:32 PM

10/1/2021 2:54 PM
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More sophisticated simple mapping of meetings on the page of welcome day, may have space
to improve.

please schedule department zooms so they are not running concurrently with village zooms
and allow access to Canvas pages after welcome day, or add notice that access will disappear
after a given time.

nope!
No.

Turn off zoom waiting room. | understand that you want to limit disruptions to presentations,
but zoom hosts had participants muted by default anyways

Maybe more ways of meeting people (remote learning has made making friends hard)
None

No suggestions

Extending the time frames

| think it's good as is

Make this a 2 day event for 4 total hours so everyone can watch all the webinars they need to,
instead of having to choose one only or having to switch between zoom rooms. Or hold related
webinars in the same Zoom room and hold specific topic webinars in breakout rooms instead
S0 moving between presentations is easier

| Think everything was fine.

Have the things be recorded so people who can't come can check it out, especially since
things were run at the same time.

| really enjoyed everything and learned a lot about the Artistic Expression village.
No

Not sure if it was my phone but maybe make the links mobile friendly

Not really

No

No.

Not really i was looking for more information about the clubs but that could be more of a club
day thing.

Many could expend the time for more students to ask questions
Have them by department.

Giving more window times for students to explore around the different programs, villages, or
services

No suggestions.

Maybe plan out the event at different times on the day
not really.

explain how to navigate (screen share) multiple times?
None.

No

No

Nope!

Having more professors to meet and more time to explore different villages
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Different times of meetings not all at once.

Nabh, it was great.

Maybe an agenda filled out showing all of the blocks/sections.

None.

No thank you

If it is online, | would want a little bit more time.

n/a

More information about transferring

so long

No

No

N/A

Smaller, major-concentrated groups. Teachers give their zoom links ahead of time.
Better Marketing ahead of time, more streamlined/simplified easy to read pages
No

No

I would love for the college to create an online community on its website for students to join
and make friends. | hope the next welcome day would be on campus. | would love to see
some faculty members to perform and put out themselves before encouraging the students to
participate and do the same.

Not be online

maybe give the links beforehand, rather than have us wait until the exact time until all of them
were opened, since some crashed, while some students also gave up joining since they can't
find the links.

NA
Nothing, is ok.

I would have preferred a later start time, like in the afternoon or evening. The morning was
difficult to accommodate with my personal and professional obligations. Holding the event in
the afternoon or evening on a weekend would be ideal.

No, it went well!

Maybe making time longer for students who didn't come early to be able to chat with others
None

N/A

Make a raffle to keep students engaged

no

As a concern, | wanted to note that if Welcome Day, from now on, has a virtual option, that

means it could likely decrease in quality because the main focus would be the in-person event.

It would be easier to plan what to do during welcome day if the welcome day events /
schedules were posted at least the day before and not just the day of.

nothing
one day is not enough, maybe making it one week along might be more efficient

Nope
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N/A

It would be nice to have a list of professors that will be attending ahead of time

Don't know

no

| just hope it can be in person.
Make the whole event longer.
Everything is good :)

Nope :)
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Q11 In general, would you prefer events like Welcome Day to be online, on
campus, or to have both options to choose from?

Online

Option to
choose eithe...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Online
On campus

Option to choose either online or on campus

TOTAL

7 Campus-

20%

Answered: 171

30%

40% 50%
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RESPONSES

21.05% 36
24.56% 42
54.39% 93

171



